05-07-2	2001
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please 1017028	914 y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Canine Acquisition Company, Inc. 5 1 01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Innotek Pet Products, Inc. C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
X AssignmentMerger	One Innoway
Security Agreement Change of Name	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Other:	City: Garrett State: Indiana
Execution Date: January 24, 2001	Zip: <u>46738</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? _X_ Yes No	07519159
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25
Name: Todd T. Taylor, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Taylor & Aust, P.C. Internal Address:	\$1,000.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any deficiencies.
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0095
P.O. Box 560 City: Avilla State: IN	
•	
Zip:46710	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
THE THE PARTY OF T	April 27, 2001
Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36,945 Name of Paragraphics Signature	Date

IPP000.US

PATENT

REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0564

Schedule B 1

Title	Country	Application No.	Patent No.
		Application Date	Issue Date
An Electronic Animal Control System with Lighting Arrester	U.S.	07/519,159	4,996,945
		05/04/1990	03/05/1991
Electrode Device for an Electric Shock Generator Carried on an Animal Collar	U.S.	07/830,401	5,207,178
		01/31/1992	05/04/1993
Combined Signaling Receiver and Buckle and Clamp Unit for a Dog Collar	U.S.	07/668,404	D330,173
		03/11/1991	10/13/1992
Signal Transmittal	U.S.	07/648,626	D330,685
		02/01/1991	11/03/1992
System for Controlling the Movement of an Animal	U.S.	07/370,702	4,967,695
		06/23/1989	11/06/1990
Animal Control Device	U.S.	08/109,132	5,425,330
		08/19/1993	06/20/1995
Programming Apparatus for Programmable	U.S.	08/295,380	5,533,469
Animal Control Device		08/24/1994	07/09/1996
Multi-Channel Animal Control Device with	U.S.	08/182,489	5,435,271
External Data Communication		01/14/1994	07/25/1995
Electronic Device Having a Removable Battery Pack Assembly	U.S.	08/107,868	5,445,900
<u>-</u>		08/18/1993	08/29/1995
Electronic Animal Control System with Masking Signal Generator	U.S.	08/449,211	5,576,694
		05/24/1995	11/19/1996

Title	Country	Application No.	Patent No.
		Application Date	Issue Date
Electronic Animal Control System	U.S.	08/652,695	5,870,973
Transmitter with Variable Phase Control		05/30/1996	02/16/1999
Animal Collar with Signal Receiver	U.S.	07/815,976	D336,055
		12/31/1991	06/01/1993
Animal Collar Arrangement	U.S.	07/828,689	5,161,485
		01/31/1992	11/10/1992
Electronic Device Having a Removable	U.S.	08/182,604	5,476,729
Battery Pack Assembly		01/14/1994	12/19/1995
Load Activated Animal Control System	U.S.	09/102,297	6,065,427
		06/22/1998	05/23/2000
Echo-Ranging Electronic Boundary	U.S.	08/995,085	6,151,276
System		12/19/1997	11/21/2000
Satellite Relay Collar and Programmable	U.S.	08/995,084	6,043,748
Electronic Boundary System for the Containment of Animals		12/19/1997	03/28/2000
Electronic Bird Feeder and Baffle	U.S.	748,546	5,150,665
		08/22/1991	09/29/1992
Satellite Relay Collar and Programmable Electronic Boundary System	U.S.	09/358,622	
		07/21/1999	
Remote Operational Status Notification System for Electronic Animal Control	U.S.	09/350,189	
		07/09/1999	
Electronic Animal Containment System with	U.S.	60/177,579	
Telemetry Transmit		01/22/2000	

Title	Country	Application No.	Patent No.
		Application Date	Issue Date
Spread Spectrum Ranging System Using GPS	U.S.	60/202,224 05/05/2000	
Spread Spectrum Ranging System Using GPS	U.S.	60/202,458	
Invisible Sentry Operation	U.S.	60/263,554 09/27/2000	
Electronic Bird Feeder and Baffle	U.S.	07/894,913 06/08/1992	5,191,857 03/09/1993

ASSIGNMENT B1

This is an Assignment by IFCO Enterprises, Inc. ("IFCO"), a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 355 Phoenixville Pike, Malvern, PA 19355, to Canine Acquisition Company, Inc. ("CAC"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at c/o Innotek, Inc., 1000 Fuller Drive, Garrett, IN 46738, effective on the last of the signature dates herein below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, IFCO and CAC have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 22, 2000.

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Asset Purchase Agreement, IFCO transfers ownership knowhow, inventions (conceived or reduced to practice), confidential and proprietary information, developments, improvements and modifications, including, without limitation, compositions, processing data, characterization information, engineering, design and production information, formulations, methodologies and processes, and intellectual property rights associated therewith, including, without limitation, patent rights, trade secret rights, copyrights, trade dress rights, trademark and service mark rights listed in Schedule B 1 through 11, (collectively "Intellectual Property") to CAC.

WHEREAS, IFCO and CAC are desirous of transferring record title to the Intellectual Property and all U.S. and foreign applications, registrations and issued patents therefor, to CAC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IFCO does hereby assign to CAC all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with all associated goodwill and all U.S. and foreign registrations, applications and issued patents therefor, particularly the rights listed in Schedule A 1 through 13 and B 1 through 11, and the right to sue for past infringement.

	IFCO ENTERPRISES, INC.
Date:	By: Red of D. Mell
	Name. RILLINGER D. MELLINGER
	Title: PRESIDENT
State of <u>Ohio</u>	
State of <u>Onio</u>) County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn before me on this 244 day of	January 2001,
by Richard D. Mellinger	V
(print name of signor above)	
R	male I. Talital
My Commission Expires, (Not RONALD J. TEPLITZKY, Attorney At Law	tary Public signature)
KOMPLD Y JELLITYL! WHOLES WE TON	· ·

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

Notary Public - State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration date.
Section 147.03 R.C.